
Dowagiac Dial-A--Ride
PO Box 430 2015 Annual Agency Profile Administrator: Ms. Sharon Edgar

Dowagiac, MI 49047 517-373-0470

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $28,058 13.5% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $46,016 22.2% Local Funds

24,479 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $76,882 37.1% State Funds

Federal Assistance $30,617 14.8% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $25,627 12.4% Other Funds

53,103 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $207,200 100.0%

4,354 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$207,200 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

Database Information State Funds $0

NTDID: 5R03-50494 Federal Assistance $0

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response -                     2                           $207,200 $28,058 $0 24,479 53,103 4,354

Total -                     2                           $207,200 $28,058 $0 24,479 53,103 4,354

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.90 $47.59 Demand Response $8.46 0.5 5.6

Total $3.90 $47.59 Total $8.46 0.5 5.6

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 2006: $30.3 2007: $32.65 2008: $32.95 2009: $33.83 2010: $33.09 2011: $30.86 2012: $29.18 2013: $14.21 2014: $10.47

OE/VRM 30.30 # 32.95 # 33.09 # 29.18 # 10.47 2006: .64 2007: .59 2008: .54 2009: .49 2010: .5 2011: .48 2012: .52 2013: .56 2014: .46

UPT/VRM 0.64 # 0.54 # 0.50 # 0.52 # 0.46

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

Annual Vehicle Revenue 

Miles

Annual Vehicle Revenue 

Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation Annual Unlinked Trips

13.5%

22.2%

37.1%

14.8%
12.4%

$0.00

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

$40.00

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency 
Total

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total


