PO Box 430 Dowagiac, MI 49047

General In	Financial Information							
	Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Sources				
		Fare Revenues		\$28,058	13.5%			
Service Consumption		Local Funds		\$46,016	22.2%	14.8%	12.4%	
24,479 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$76,882	37.1%		12.470	
			al Assistance	\$30,617	14.8%			
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$25,627	12.4%			
53,103 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 4,354 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$207,200	100.0%		13.5%	
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)		Sources of Capital Funds Expended						
\$207,200 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0				
			Local Funds	\$0		37.1%		
Database Information		State Funds		\$0				
NTDID: 5R03-50494		Federal Assistance		\$0			22.2%	
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0				
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$0				
			Mod	al Characterist	ics			
Operation Characteristics								
		Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service						
	Directly	Purchased	Operating		Uses of Capita		Annual Vehicle Revenue	Annual Vehicle Revenue
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Fund		Miles	Hours
Demand Response	-	2	\$207,200	\$28,058	\$		53,103	4,354
Total	-	2	\$207,200	\$28,058	\$	0 24,479	53,103	4,354
Performance Measures								
	Ser		rvice Efficiency			Service Effectiveness		
	Operating Expenses per		g Expenses per			Operating Expenses per	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour		Mode	Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$3.90		\$47.59		Demand Response	\$8.46	0.5	5.6
Total Operating Expense per Vehicle Re	\$3.90	nked Passenger Trips per \	\$47.59		Total	\$8.46	0.5	5.6
Total	0.80	Agency Tot		ə.				
40.00	0.60							
30.00				-				
0.00	0.40							
10.00	0.20							
\$0.00	0.00	08 09 10 11	12 13 14	15				
07 08 09 10 11	12 13 14 15 07	00 09 10 11	12 13 14	10				